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Cheshire County Swimming Championships 2010 
Under ASA Laws & Technical Rules for Swimming 
Session - 6: March 21st :5.00pm for 6.00pm Start 
at Macclesfield Leisure Centre 
EVENT 601 Girls Open 100m Freestyle           
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Molly TINKER 22/12/99 Stockport Mo   1:12.64  371     35.02 
2. Amy CALLAGHAN 03/04/99 Warrington W   1:13.32  361     35.68 
3. Charlotte DANIELS 10/04/99 Stockport Mo   1:13.43  359     34.90 
4. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Stockport Mo   1:13.89  353     35.89 
5. Rebecca COWTAN 04/06/99 Stockport Mo   1:16.54  317     37.76 
6. Siobhan HARRISON 14/10/99 Warrington W   1:16.88  313     37.37 
7. Polly HOLDEN 14/08/99 Nantwich   1:18.58  293     38.27 
8. Anya RICHARDSON 28/08/99 Warrington W   1:21.77  260     38.44 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma DUFF 18/05/98 Crewe Flyers   1:07.15  470     32.29 
2. Hannah CHUBB 31/03/98 Birkenhead   1:07.98  453     33.14 
3. Olivia HOGG 14/05/98 Wirral Metro   1:09.85  417     33.89 
4. Rosie MOORE 27/08/98 Wirral Metro   1:10.39  408     32.89 
5. Laura BUCKLEY 01/05/98 Warrington W   1:10.44  407     34.16 
6. Toni BRUCE 28/10/98 Stockport Mo   1:11.03  397     34.80 
7. Jessica FEELY 11/05/98 Co Chester   1:11.11  396     34.32 
8. Katharine HUGHES 08/02/99 Satellite   1:11.80  384     34.88 
9. Catherine ROSS 19/02/99 Warrington W   1:12.02  381     34.70 
10. Kate YOUNG 22/05/98 Winsford   1:12.08  380     34.59 
11. Sarah MEYNELL 22/09/98 Stockport Mo   1:12.34  376     34.50 
12. Alicia PIERCE 14/10/98 Warrington W   1:13.15  363     35.81 
13. Isobel Grace THWAITE 25/11/98 Co Chester   1:13.61  357     35.61 
14. Grace FARR 20/04/98 Crewe Flyers   1:13.64  356     34.97 
15. Hannah MELLING 09/06/98 Wirral Metro   1:13.69  355     35.98 
16. Maddie JACKSON-WOJCIK18/04/98 Warrington W   1:13.92  352     35.15 
17. Rebecca OWENS 10/08/98 Wirral Metro   1:13.96  352     35.11 
18. Alison STEELE 11/02/99 Halton   1:14.03  351     35.18 
19. Stephanie ISSATT 13/04/98 Stockport Mo   1:14.72  341     35.96 
20. Rachel HOWARD 30/09/98 Northwich   1:15.24  334     35.27 
21. Klaudia KIRKPATRICK 04/11/98 Runcorn Reps   1:16.28  320     36.02 
22. Bethany MOORE 07/11/98 Crewe Flyers   1:16.91  313     36.16 
23. Lily HADFIELD 12/02/99 Stockport Mo   1:17.23  309     36.67 
24. Rebecca EMENY 05/10/98 Nantwich   1:17.79  302     37.00 
25. Alexandra BULL 10/10/98 Marple   1:21.27  265     38.88 
 Katie HUANE 08/07/98 Stockport Mo  DNC     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Bethany YOUNG 30/11/97 Warrington W   1:05.21  513     31.78 
2. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W   1:06.90  475     32.38 
3. Ellie BAGSHAW 25/02/98 Stockport Mo   1:07.04  472     32.53 
4. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo   1:07.28  467     32.27 
5. Jessica JERVIS 24/04/97 Hoylake   1:07.37  465     32.52 
6. Sara HUSSEY 11/06/97 Co Chester   1:07.52  462     32.71 
7. Laura MULLANY 01/06/97 Stockport Mo   1:08.12  450     33.20 
8. Kate ROODHOUSE 12/09/97 Stockport Mo   1:08.78  437     33.28 
9. Freya GRIFFITHS 23/10/97 Wirral Metro   1:09.03  432     33.52 
10. Chloe FLETCHER 26/04/97 Stockport Mo   1:09.06  432     33.19 
11. Emma PLATT 20/05/97 Wirral Metro   1:09.07  432     33.49 
12. Aimee MATHER 15/02/98 Satellite   1:09.35  426     33.58 
13. Amber TOWNS 11/10/97 Stockport Mo   1:09.67  421     33.41 
14. Lara METCALF 01/08/97 Stockport Mo   1:10.32  409     33.88 
15. Eleanor HILTON 19/12/97 Wallasey   1:12.31  376     34.65 
16. Caitlin BUCKLEY 14/09/97 Stockport Mo   1:13.20  363     35.50 
17. Corinne ROSS 27/02/98 Stockport Mo   1:14.91  338     36.64 
18. Lauren GOODFELLOW 12/12/97 Co Chester   1:15.00  337     35.31 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96 Stockport Mo   1:00.89  630     29.79 
2. Lydia HITCHELL 08/11/96 Wirral Metro   1:02.86  573     30.70 
3. Leah EVANS 23/08/96 Warrington W   1:03.09  566     30.78 
4. Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97 Wirral Metro   1:03.51  555     31.03 
5. Hannah WALLIS 04/04/96 Warrington W   1:03.75  549     31.03 
6. Isabella CENTELEGHE 01/05/96 Satellite   1:03.89  545     30.78 
7. Sophie ARMSTRONG 16/07/96 Co Chester   1:04.01  542     30.99 
8. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 30/11/96 Stockport Mo   1:04.39  533     31.51 
9. Rosie HUCK 24/03/97 Satellite   1:04.92  520     31.70 
10. Philippa DOYLE 27/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:06.05  494     31.85 
11. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE14/01/97 Stockport Mo   1:06.55  483     32.43 



Cheshire County WP&SA 
Age Group Championships 

(Affiliated to ASA North West Region   Under ASA Laws and ASA Technical Rules of Swimming) 

Results Sheet 
21st March 2010 – Macclesfield Leisure Centre - 25m Pool Gala SIX    Sheet   2 

12. Isobel WOOLLONS 24/10/96 Wirral Metro   1:07.15  470     32.26 
13. Nina BENNETT 19/03/97 Dane Valley   1:07.20  469     32.89 
14. Amy FELL 07/01/97 Co Chester   1:07.44  464     32.61 
15. Shannon FRIEL 08/12/96 Dane Valley   1:07.45  464     32.32 
16. Ceri GILLETT 25/07/96 Wirral Metro   1:07.54  462     32.66 
17. Shannon BREALEY 11/10/96 Stockport Mo   1:07.67  459     33.21 
18. Kathryn PRICE 05/12/96 Alsager   1:07.68  459     32.23 
19. Laura DAVIES 04/02/97 Co Chester   1:07.75  457     32.67 
20. Toni PORRINO 15/03/97 Warrington W   1:07.85  455     32.98 
21. Jade LE-GALL 06/02/97 Birkenhead   1:08.34  446     33.47 
22. Zoe CARROLL 18/06/96 Warrington W   1:08.46  443     32.92 
23. Alice CARR 02/04/96 Co Chester   1:08.80  437     33.00 
24. Abbie VOAS 13/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:08.85  436     33.23 
25. Eleanor HESKETH 24/01/97 Satellite   1:09.22  429     32.75 
26. Molly JAMES 19/12/96 Winsford   1:09.35  426     33.46 
27. Sophie BELL 27/03/97 Warrington W   1:09.42  425     33.68 
28. Shannon WEBB 12/12/96 Crewe Flyers   1:09.53  423     33.79 
29. Sally JENKINSON 03/11/96 Warrington W   1:09.84  418     33.51 
 Emily NODEN 23/10/96 Co Chester  DQ ST-     
 Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 Stockport Mo  DQ ST-     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro     59.19  686     28.87 
2. Lucy DOHERTY 08/03/96 Co Chester   1:01.38  615     30.09 
3. Catherine PARKER 04/08/95 Warrington W   1:01.48  612     30.03 
4. Nicola BALL 27/01/96 Co Chester   1:01.73  605     30.07 
5. Jessica GALLIMORE 26/09/95 Winsford   1:01.84  601     30.15 
6. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 13/06/95 Warrington W   1:02.18  592     30.28 
7. Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite   1:02.28  589     30.33 
8. Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W   1:02.76  575     30.52 
9. Kimberley ROBINSON 18/05/95 Stockport Mo   1:02.89  572     30.49 
10. Alice MELLING 03/02/96 Wirral Metro   1:03.06  567     31.01 
11. Elizabeth LITTLE 23/05/95 Co Chester   1:03.44  557     30.63 
12. Freya WHITEHEAD 24/08/95 Wirral Metro   1:04.01  542     31.05 
13. Melanie ROWLAND 13/12/95 Bebington   1:04.36  534     31.31 
14. Rachel HEESOM 13/11/95 Warrington W   1:04.46  531     31.05 
15. Sarah JERVIS 10/01/96 Northwich   1:05.04  517     31.90 
16. Ashleigh GOW 29/02/96 Runcorn Reps   1:05.12  515     31.47 
17. Dawn ANDREWS 03/03/96 Dane Valley   1:05.17  514     31.57 
18. Louise FIELDING 12/03/96 Stockport Mo   1:05.59  504     31.56 
19. Lucy HALE 23/09/95 Halton   1:05.87  498     31.89 
20. Emma BROWN 24/08/95 Stockport Mo   1:06.28  488     32.33 
21. Amy JACKSON 29/01/96 Co Chester   1:07.11  471     31.90 
22. Claire DEAN 19/07/95 Satellite   1:07.17  469     32.03 
23. Heather HULME 19/11/95 Alsager   1:07.66  459     32.57 
24. Anna KORTA 15/12/95 Northwich   1:07.70  458     33.38 
25. Eleanor BLOOR 27/03/96 Crewe Flyers   1:07.78  457     32.90 
26. Charlotte MEARS 17/02/96 Crewe Flyers   1:10.28  410     32.75 
27. Rebecca EAGLESHAM 03/07/95 Co Chester   1:10.39  408     32.80 
28. Emily JEVONS 26/04/95 Sandbach   1:11.84  384     34.82 
 Hannah BARKER 16/03/96 Trafford Met  DNC     
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alice BAILEY 07/06/94 Satellite     57.88  734     28.04 
2. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 28/05/94 Winsford   1:00.34  647     29.54 
3. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W   1:00.46  644     29.10 
4. Ambah SIMPSON 09/02/95 Stockport Mo   1:02.91  571     30.33 
5. Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94 Wirral Metro   1:03.39  558     31.32 
6. Danielle ROWLAND 06/12/94 Bebington   1:04.34  534     31.14 
7. Charlotte CARTER 25/02/95 Winsford   1:05.32  510     31.52 
8. Joanna WATERMAN 26/04/94 Winsford   1:05.83  499     32.01 
9. Eleanor RICHES 17/01/95 Satellite   1:07.27  467     31.74 
10. Rebecca COY 30/12/94 Warrington W   1:07.80  456     33.07 
11. Georgia KIRKHAM 02/07/94 Dane Valley   1:08.01  452     32.85 
12. Charlotte BOOTE 24/01/95 Satellite   1:08.23  448     33.02 
13. Stacey KING 01/12/94 Halton   1:08.54  442     32.37 
14. Emma WILMER 12/03/95 Nantwich   1:08.59  441     32.73 
15. Rachel STEVENS 25/11/94 Co Chester   1:09.42  425     32.95 
16. Kerri REDICAN 28/08/94 Runcorn Reps   1:10.65  403     34.90 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93 Stockport Mo   1:00.94  628     29.43 
2. Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W   1:01.39  615     29.60 
3. Alice MORGAN 04/05/93 Stockport Mo   1:01.98  597     29.98 
4. Clare RIDLER 05/11/93 Satellite   1:02.65  578     29.77 
5. Laura DEAN 23/05/93 Satellite   1:03.48  556     30.45 
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6. Louisa ZOLKIEWSKI 04/06/93 Trafford Met   1:03.86  546     30.79 
7. Katherine STEPHENSON10/09/93 Warrington W   1:03.96  544     31.17 
8. Megan FRIEL 15/02/94 Dane Valley   1:06.53  483     31.59 
9. Helen PAXTON 24/03/94 Alsager   1:08.76  438     32.49 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alice BAILEY 07/06/94 Satellite     57.88  734     28.04 
2. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro     59.19  686     28.87 
3. Abbie HENDERSON 30/04/92 Stockport Mo     59.43  678     29.35 
4. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 28/05/94 Winsford   1:00.34  647     29.54 
5. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W   1:00.46  644     29.10 
6. Alice LITTLE 30/06/92 Co Chester   1:00.75  634     29.75 
7. Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96 Stockport Mo   1:00.89  630     29.79 
8. Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93 Stockport Mo   1:00.94  628     29.43 
9. Lucy DOHERTY 08/03/96 Co Chester   1:01.38  615     30.09 
10. Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W   1:01.39  615     29.60 
11. Catherine PARKER 04/08/95 Warrington W   1:01.48  612     30.03 
12. Nicola BALL 27/01/96 Co Chester   1:01.73  605     30.07 
13. Jessica GALLIMORE 26/09/95 Winsford   1:01.84  601     30.15 
14. Alice MORGAN 04/05/93 Stockport Mo   1:01.98  597     29.98 
15. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 13/06/95 Warrington W   1:02.18  592     30.28 
16. Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite   1:02.28  589     30.33 
17. Clare RIDLER 05/11/93 Satellite   1:02.65  578     29.77 
18. Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W   1:02.76  575     30.52 
19. Lydia HITCHELL 08/11/96 Wirral Metro   1:02.86  573     30.70 
20. Kimberley ROBINSON 18/05/95 Stockport Mo   1:02.89  572     30.49 
21. Ambah SIMPSON 09/02/95 Stockport Mo   1:02.91  571     30.33 
22. Alice MELLING 03/02/96 Wirral Metro   1:03.06  567     31.01 
23. Leah EVANS 23/08/96 Warrington W   1:03.09  566     30.78 
24. Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94 Wirral Metro   1:03.39  558     31.32 
25. Elizabeth LITTLE 23/05/95 Co Chester   1:03.44  557     30.63 
26. Laura DEAN 23/05/93 Satellite   1:03.48  556     30.45 
27. Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97 Wirral Metro   1:03.51  555     31.03 
28. Hannah WALLIS 04/04/96 Warrington W   1:03.75  549     31.03 
29. Louisa ZOLKIEWSKI 04/06/93 Trafford Met   1:03.86  546     30.79 
30. Isabella CENTELEGHE 01/05/96 Satellite   1:03.89  545     30.78 
31. Katherine STEPHENSON10/09/93 Warrington W   1:03.96  544     31.17 
32. Sophie ARMSTRONG 16/07/96 Co Chester   1:04.01  542     30.99 
32. Freya WHITEHEAD 24/08/95 Wirral Metro   1:04.01  542     31.05 
34. Danielle ROWLAND 06/12/94 Bebington   1:04.34  534     31.14 
35. Melanie ROWLAND 13/12/95 Bebington   1:04.36  534     31.31 
36. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 30/11/96 Stockport Mo   1:04.39  533     31.51 
37. Rachel HEESOM 13/11/95 Warrington W   1:04.46  531     31.05 
38. Sarah HOYE 07/11/92 Trafford Met   1:04.65  526     31.10 
39. Rosie HUCK 24/03/97 Satellite   1:04.92  520     31.70 
40. Sarah JERVIS 10/01/96 Northwich   1:05.04  517     31.90 
41. Ashleigh GOW 29/02/96 Runcorn Reps   1:05.12  515     31.47 
42. Dawn ANDREWS 03/03/96 Dane Valley   1:05.17  514     31.57 
43. Bethany YOUNG 30/11/97 Warrington W   1:05.21  513     31.78 
44. Charlotte CARTER 25/02/95 Winsford   1:05.32  510     31.52 
45. Louise FIELDING 12/03/96 Stockport Mo   1:05.59  504     31.56 
46. Joanna WATERMAN 26/04/94 Winsford   1:05.83  499     32.01 
47. Lucy HALE 23/09/95 Halton   1:05.87  498     31.89 
48. Philippa DOYLE 27/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:06.05  494     31.85 
49. Colette FOSTER 24/09/92 Crewe Flyers   1:06.22  490     32.22 
50. Emma BROWN 24/08/95 Stockport Mo   1:06.28  488     32.33 
51. Megan FRIEL 15/02/94 Dane Valley   1:06.53  483     31.59 
52. Sammie-Jo NIGHTINGALE14/01/97 Stockport Mo   1:06.55  483     32.43 
53. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W   1:06.90  475     32.38 
54. Ellie BAGSHAW 25/02/98 Stockport Mo   1:07.04  472     32.53 
55. Amy JACKSON 29/01/96 Co Chester   1:07.11  471     31.90 
56. Emma DUFF 18/05/98 Crewe Flyers   1:07.15  470     32.29 
56. Isobel WOOLLONS 24/10/96 Wirral Metro   1:07.15  470     32.26 
58. Claire DEAN 19/07/95 Satellite   1:07.17  469     32.03 
59. Nina BENNETT 19/03/97 Dane Valley   1:07.20  469     32.89 
60. Eleanor RICHES 17/01/95 Satellite   1:07.27  467     31.74 
61. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo   1:07.28  467     32.27 
62. Jessica JERVIS 24/04/97 Hoylake   1:07.37  465     32.52 
63. Amy FELL 07/01/97 Co Chester   1:07.44  464     32.61 
64. Shannon FRIEL 08/12/96 Dane Valley   1:07.45  464     32.32 
65. Sara HUSSEY 11/06/97 Co Chester   1:07.52  462     32.71 
66. Ceri GILLETT 25/07/96 Wirral Metro   1:07.54  462     32.66 
67. Heather HULME 19/11/95 Alsager   1:07.66  459     32.57 
68. Shannon BREALEY 11/10/96 Stockport Mo   1:07.67  459     33.21 
69. Kathryn PRICE 05/12/96 Alsager   1:07.68  459     32.23 
70. Anna KORTA 15/12/95 Northwich   1:07.70  458     33.38 
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71. Laura DAVIES 04/02/97 Co Chester   1:07.75  457     32.67 
72. Eleanor BLOOR 27/03/96 Crewe Flyers   1:07.78  457     32.90 
73. Rebecca COY 30/12/94 Warrington W   1:07.80  456     33.07 
74. Toni PORRINO 15/03/97 Warrington W   1:07.85  455     32.98 
75. Hannah CHUBB 31/03/98 Birkenhead   1:07.98  453     33.14 
76. Georgia KIRKHAM 02/07/94 Dane Valley   1:08.01  452     32.85 
77. Laura MULLANY 01/06/97 Stockport Mo   1:08.12  450     33.20 
78. Charlotte BOOTE 24/01/95 Satellite   1:08.23  448     33.02 
79. Jade LE-GALL 06/02/97 Birkenhead   1:08.34  446     33.47 
80. Zoe CARROLL 18/06/96 Warrington W   1:08.46  443     32.92 
81. Stacey KING 01/12/94 Halton   1:08.54  442     32.37 
82. Emma WILMER 12/03/95 Nantwich   1:08.59  441     32.73 
83. Constance CEUPPENS 05/06/92 Dane Valley   1:08.69  439     32.78 
84. Helen PAXTON 24/03/94 Alsager   1:08.76  438     32.49 
85. Kate ROODHOUSE 12/09/97 Stockport Mo   1:08.78  437     33.28 
86. Alice CARR 02/04/96 Co Chester   1:08.80  437     33.00 
87. Abbie VOAS 13/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:08.85  436     33.23 
88. Freya GRIFFITHS 23/10/97 Wirral Metro   1:09.03  432     33.52 
89. Chloe FLETCHER 26/04/97 Stockport Mo   1:09.06  432     33.19 
90. Emma PLATT 20/05/97 Wirral Metro   1:09.07  432     33.49 
91. Eleanor HESKETH 24/01/97 Satellite   1:09.22  429     32.75 
92. Aimee MATHER 15/02/98 Satellite   1:09.35  426     33.58 
92. Molly JAMES 19/12/96 Winsford   1:09.35  426     33.46 
94. Sophie BELL 27/03/97 Warrington W   1:09.42  425     33.68 
94. Rachel STEVENS 25/11/94 Co Chester   1:09.42  425     32.95 
96. Shannon WEBB 12/12/96 Crewe Flyers   1:09.53  423     33.79 
97. Amber TOWNS 11/10/97 Stockport Mo   1:09.67  421     33.41 
98. Sally JENKINSON 03/11/96 Warrington W   1:09.84  418     33.51 
99. Olivia HOGG 14/05/98 Wirral Metro   1:09.85  417     33.89 
100. Charlotte MEARS 17/02/96 Crewe Flyers   1:10.28  410     32.75 
101. Lara METCALF 01/08/97 Stockport Mo   1:10.32  409     33.88 
102. Rosie MOORE 27/08/98 Wirral Metro   1:10.39  408     32.89 
102. Rebecca EAGLESHAM 03/07/95 Co Chester   1:10.39  408     32.80 
104. Laura BUCKLEY 01/05/98 Warrington W   1:10.44  407     34.16 
105. Kerri REDICAN 28/08/94 Runcorn Reps   1:10.65  403     34.90 
106. Toni BRUCE 28/10/98 Stockport Mo   1:11.03  397     34.80 
107. Jessica FEELY 11/05/98 Co Chester   1:11.11  396     34.32 
108. Katharine HUGHES 08/02/99 Satellite   1:11.80  384     34.88 
109. Emily JEVONS 26/04/95 Sandbach   1:11.84  384     34.82 
110. Catherine ROSS 19/02/99 Warrington W   1:12.02  381     34.70 
111. Kate YOUNG 22/05/98 Winsford   1:12.08  380     34.59 
112. Eleanor HILTON 19/12/97 Wallasey   1:12.31  376     34.65 
113. Sarah MEYNELL 22/09/98 Stockport Mo   1:12.34  376     34.50 
114. Molly TINKER 22/12/99 Stockport Mo   1:12.64  371     35.02 
115. Alicia PIERCE 14/10/98 Warrington W   1:13.15  363     35.81 
116. Caitlin BUCKLEY 14/09/97 Stockport Mo   1:13.20  363     35.50 
117. Amy CALLAGHAN 03/04/99 Warrington W   1:13.32  361     35.68 
118. Charlotte DANIELS 10/04/99 Stockport Mo   1:13.43  359     34.90 
119. Isobel Grace THWAITE 25/11/98 Co Chester   1:13.61  357     35.61 
120. Grace FARR 20/04/98 Crewe Flyers   1:13.64  356     34.97 
121. Hannah MELLING 09/06/98 Wirral Metro   1:13.69  355     35.98 
122. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Stockport Mo   1:13.89  353     35.89 
123. Maddie JACKSON-WOJCIK18/04/98 Warrington W   1:13.92  352     35.15 
124. Rebecca OWENS 10/08/98 Wirral Metro   1:13.96  352     35.11 
125. Alison STEELE 11/02/99 Halton   1:14.03  351     35.18 
126. Stephanie ISSATT 13/04/98 Stockport Mo   1:14.72  341     35.96 
127. Corinne ROSS 27/02/98 Stockport Mo   1:14.91  338     36.64 
128. Lauren GOODFELLOW 12/12/97 Co Chester   1:15.00  337     35.31 
129. Rachel HOWARD 30/09/98 Northwich   1:15.24  334     35.27 
130. Klaudia KIRKPATRICK 04/11/98 Runcorn Reps   1:16.28  320     36.02 
131. Rebecca COWTAN 04/06/99 Stockport Mo   1:16.54  317     37.76 
132. Siobhan HARRISON 14/10/99 Warrington W   1:16.88  313     37.37 
133. Bethany MOORE 07/11/98 Crewe Flyers   1:16.91  313     36.16 
134. Lily HADFIELD 12/02/99 Stockport Mo   1:17.23  309     36.67 
135. Rebecca EMENY 05/10/98 Nantwich   1:17.79  302     37.00 
136. Polly HOLDEN 14/08/99 Nantwich   1:18.58  293     38.27 
137. Alexandra BULL 10/10/98 Marple   1:21.27  265     38.88 
138. Anya RICHARDSON 28/08/99 Warrington W   1:21.77  260     38.44 
139. Harriet MILNE 19/02/92 Winsford   1:37.07  156     48.00 
 Katie HUANE 08/07/98 Stockport Mo  DNC     
 Hannah BARKER 16/03/96 Trafford Met  DNC     
 Emily NODEN 23/10/96 Co Chester  DQ ST-     
 Emily KNOWLES-JONES22/09/96 Stockport Mo  DQ ST-  
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EVENT 602 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W   1:10.88  350     34.53 
2. Jacob WASS 12/06/98 Warrington W   1:16.67  277     37.03 
3. Daniel MEARS 12/06/98 Crewe Flyers   1:20.03  243     38.56 
4. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W   1:20.96  235     40.11 
5. Scott HELSBY 27/05/98 Stockport Mo   1:22.18  225     40.13 
6. Frazer RIACH 26/09/98 Stockport Mo   1:22.20  224     39.48 
7. George FROST 05/08/98 Satellite   1:24.02  210     42.09 
8. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Stockport Mo   1:24.17  209     41.49 
9. Thomas COSTELLO 12/05/98 Warrington W   1:27.77  184     43.98 
10. Dominic CRAWLEY 10/06/98 Warrington W   1:28.82  178     43.29 
11. Stuart EASTWOOD 14/08/98 Crewe Flyers   1:36.88  137     46.74 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. David RICHARDSON 01/11/97 Warrington W   1:09.88  365     34.52 
2. Rory HEYWOOD 21/04/97 Satellite   1:12.34  329     34.70 
3. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W   1:13.16  318     35.56 
4. James ROSS 12/09/97 Warrington W   1:13.92  309     36.56 
5. Alex SLATER 07/07/97 Co Chester   1:14.58  300     36.04 
6. Tim MAINWARING 08/04/97 Warrington W   1:14.86  297     35.87 
7. Nathan WINSTANLEY 08/12/97 Stockport Mo   1:16.19  282     37.22 
8. Kieran FLETCHER 27/10/97 Stockport Mo   1:16.92  274     37.20 
9. James COLLINS 19/10/97 Warrington W   1:17.12  272     37.54 
10. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN28/09/97 Warrington W   1:17.22  271     37.38 
11. Ben LEGGE 11/03/98 Alsager   1:18.20  261     38.23 
12. Joseph MITCHELL 14/08/97 Stockport Mo   1:19.17  251     39.49 
13. Micah WHADCOCK 06/08/97 Satellite   1:19.62  247     38.77 
14. Dean BORG 17/07/97 Wirral Metro   1:19.64  247     40.42 
15. Reece BRUNT 03/01/98 Northwich   1:23.95  211     40.92 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 17/11/96 Satellite   1:05.72  439     32.17 
2. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo   1:05.76  438     32.45 
3. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96 Stockport Mo   1:08.64  385     32.66 
4. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W   1:09.08  378     33.37 
5. Harry PICKERING 24/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:10.17  361     34.69 
6. Connor GRAYSON 05/01/97 Crewe Flyers   1:11.89  335     35.23 
7. James EDWARDS 27/01/97 Stockport Mo   1:11.93  335     34.71 
8. Joseph HARPER 15/08/96 Dane Valley   1:13.49  314     36.05 
9. Michael BLAND 31/05/96 Knutsford   1:13.50  314     35.85 
10. David CRANE 21/07/96 Wirral Metro   1:14.72  299     36.39 
11. Anthony MURPHY 05/06/96 Stockport Mo   1:15.94  285     36.98 
12. Callum CHAPPLE 25/05/96 Winsford   1:17.19  271     36.92 
13. Daniel LAWTON 18/02/97 Wirral Metro   1:20.59  238     38.45 
14. Craig MCNEIL 18/03/97 Trafford Met   1:33.41  153     45.08 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel HUSSEY 26/04/95 Co Chester   1:00.47  564     29.65 
2. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 17/07/95 Stockport Mo   1:01.90  525     29.91 
3. Michael ROSS 30/12/95 Warrington W   1:02.72  505     30.72 
4. Adam FROST 02/04/95 Satellite   1:05.00  454     32.19 
5. Alexander LAW 15/01/96 Northwich   1:06.07  432     32.02 
6. Charlie HART 11/03/96 Wirral Metro   1:07.30  409     32.41 
7. James SHANLEY 28/02/96 Winsford   1:07.90  398     32.94 
8. Peter WOOLDRIDGE 21/07/95 Altrincham   1:07.93  398     32.88 
9. Luke MCENANEY 03/01/96 Dane Valley   1:08.39  390     33.24 
10. Scott COUTTS 19/07/95 Dane Valley   1:10.54  355     34.62 
11. Daniel MORGAN 17/05/95 Co Chester   1:11.67  339     34.96 
12. Matthew PROFFITT 30/08/95 Satellite   1:12.03  333     35.06 
13. Richard BILYARD 13/08/95 Satellite   1:12.15  332     34.84 
14. Patrick DEVANEY 13/06/95 Dane Valley   1:13.51  314     34.99 
15. Alex SCOTT 01/08/95 Winsford   1:15.00  295     34.90 
16. Alexander ANKERS 10/11/95 Co Chester   1:15.04  295     36.37 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Johnathan LOWE 30/07/94 Satellite   1:00.90  552     29.56 
2. William SLATER 29/09/94 Co Chester   1:02.88  501     30.32 
3. Samuel PICKFORD 26/10/94 Alsager   1:03.78  480     30.45 
4. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT20/01/95 Stockport Mo   1:04.08  474     31.55 
5. Daniel WASS 25/08/94 Warrington W   1:04.26  470     31.52 
6. Joseph BRIGGS 12/06/94 Marple   1:05.96  434     31.31 
7. Jonathon RICHARDS 02/07/94 Wirral Metro   1:07.73  401     32.94 
8. Robert BAILEY 14/03/95 Stockport Mo   1:08.37  390     33.08 
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16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Martin PONG 12/06/93 Stockport Mo   1:03.68  483     30.57 
2. Robert MORRIS 15/09/93 Crewe Flyers   1:04.08  474     31.38 
3. Michael EASTWOOD 14/08/93 Crewe Flyers   1:08.33  391     33.10 
Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel HUSSEY 26/04/95 Co Chester   1:00.47  564     29.65 
2. Johnathan LOWE 30/07/94 Satellite   1:00.90  552     29.56 
3. Jack HEPBURN 24/08/92 Stockport Mo   1:01.38  539     29.99 
4. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 17/07/95 Stockport Mo   1:01.90  525     29.91 
5. Michael ROSS 30/12/95 Warrington W   1:02.72  505     30.72 
6. William WARBURTON 25/10/90 Halton   1:02.79  503     30.76 
7. William SLATER 29/09/94 Co Chester   1:02.88  501     30.32 
8. Alex JOINES 24/12/89 Sandbach   1:03.42  489     30.70 
9. Michael ALMOND 04/06/92 Winsford   1:03.63  484     31.02 
10. Martin PONG 12/06/93 Stockport Mo   1:03.68  483     30.57 
11. Samuel PICKFORD 26/10/94 Alsager   1:03.78  480     30.45 
12. Robert MORRIS 15/09/93 Crewe Flyers   1:04.08  474     31.38 
12. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT20/01/95 Stockport Mo   1:04.08  474     31.55 
14. Daniel WASS 25/08/94 Warrington W   1:04.26  470     31.52 
15. Samuel EDWARDS 25/09/92 Stockport Mo   1:04.69  460     31.39 
16. Adam FROST 02/04/95 Satellite   1:05.00  454     32.19 
17. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 17/11/96 Satellite   1:05.72  439     32.17 
18. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo   1:05.76  438     32.45 
19. Joseph BRIGGS 12/06/94 Marple   1:05.96  434     31.31 
20. Alexander LAW 15/01/96 Northwich   1:06.07  432     32.02 
21. Charlie HART 11/03/96 Wirral Metro   1:07.30  409     32.41 
22. Jonathon RICHARDS 02/07/94 Wirral Metro   1:07.73  401     32.94 
23. James SHANLEY 28/02/96 Winsford   1:07.90  398     32.94 
24. Peter WOOLDRIDGE 21/07/95 Altrincham   1:07.93  398     32.88 
25. Michael EASTWOOD 14/08/93 Crewe Flyers   1:08.33  391     33.10 
26. Robert BAILEY 14/03/95 Stockport Mo   1:08.37  390     33.08 
27. Luke MCENANEY 03/01/96 Dane Valley   1:08.39  390     33.24 
28. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96 Stockport Mo   1:08.64  385     32.66 
29. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W   1:09.08  378     33.37 
30. David RICHARDSON 01/11/97 Warrington W   1:09.88  365     34.52 
31. Harry PICKERING 24/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:10.17  361     34.69 
32. Scott COUTTS 19/07/95 Dane Valley   1:10.54  355     34.62 
33. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W   1:10.88  350     34.53 
34. Daniel MORGAN 17/05/95 Co Chester   1:11.67  339     34.96 
35. Connor GRAYSON 05/01/97 Crewe Flyers   1:11.89  335     35.23 
36. James EDWARDS 27/01/97 Stockport Mo   1:11.93  335     34.71 
37. Matthew PROFFITT 30/08/95 Satellite   1:12.03  333     35.06 
38. Richard BILYARD 13/08/95 Satellite   1:12.15  332     34.84 
39. Rory HEYWOOD 21/04/97 Satellite   1:12.34  329     34.70 
40. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W   1:13.16  318     35.56 
41. Joseph HARPER 15/08/96 Dane Valley   1:13.49  314     36.05 
42. Michael BLAND 31/05/96 Knutsford   1:13.50  314     35.85 
43. Patrick DEVANEY 13/06/95 Dane Valley   1:13.51  314     34.99 
44. James ROSS 12/09/97 Warrington W   1:13.92  309     36.56 
45. Alex SLATER 07/07/97 Co Chester   1:14.58  300     36.04 
46. David CRANE 21/07/96 Wirral Metro   1:14.72  299     36.39 
47. Tim MAINWARING 08/04/97 Warrington W   1:14.86  297     35.87 
48. Alex SCOTT 01/08/95 Winsford   1:15.00  295     34.90 
49. Alexander ANKERS 10/11/95 Co Chester   1:15.04  295     36.37 
50. Anthony MURPHY 05/06/96 Stockport Mo   1:15.94  285     36.98 
51. Nathan WINSTANLEY 08/12/97 Stockport Mo   1:16.19  282     37.22 
52. Jacob WASS 12/06/98 Warrington W   1:16.67  277     37.03 
53. Kieran FLETCHER 27/10/97 Stockport Mo   1:16.92  274     37.20 
54. James COLLINS 19/10/97 Warrington W   1:17.12  272     37.54 
55. Callum CHAPPLE 25/05/96 Winsford   1:17.19  271     36.92 
56. Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN28/09/97 Warrington W   1:17.22  271     37.38 
57. Ben LEGGE 11/03/98 Alsager   1:18.20  261     38.23 
58. Joseph MITCHELL 14/08/97 Stockport Mo   1:19.17  251     39.49 
59. Micah WHADCOCK 06/08/97 Satellite   1:19.62  247     38.77 
60. Dean BORG 17/07/97 Wirral Metro   1:19.64  247     40.42 
61. Daniel MEARS 12/06/98 Crewe Flyers   1:20.03  243     38.56 
62. Daniel LAWTON 18/02/97 Wirral Metro   1:20.59  238     38.45 
63. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W   1:20.96  235     40.11 
64. Scott HELSBY 27/05/98 Stockport Mo   1:22.18  225     40.13 
65. Frazer RIACH 26/09/98 Stockport Mo   1:22.20  224     39.48 
66. Reece BRUNT 03/01/98 Northwich   1:23.95  211     40.92 
67. George FROST 05/08/98 Satellite   1:24.02  210     42.09 
68. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Stockport Mo   1:24.17  209     41.49 
69. Stuart BLOOR 18/09/87 Winsford   1:24.78  205     40.53 
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70. Thomas COSTELLO 12/05/98 Warrington W   1:27.77  184     43.98 
71. Dominic CRAWLEY 10/06/98 Warrington W   1:28.82  178     43.29 
72. Craig MCNEIL 18/03/97 Trafford Met   1:33.41  153     45.08 
73. Stuart EASTWOOD 14/08/98 Crewe Flyers   1:36.88  137     46.74 
 Jack STEELE 02/01/91 Halton  DNC     
EVENT 603 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 10 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlotte DANIELS 10/04/99 Stockport Mo   1:12.54  373     35.03 
2. Molly ROODHOUSE 29/10/99 Stockport Mo   1:13.30  361     35.95 
3. Molly TINKER 22/12/99 Stockport Mo   1:13.42  359     36.14 
4. Amy CALLAGHAN 03/04/99 Warrington W   1:13.50  358     35.84 
5. Rebecca COWTAN 04/06/99 Stockport Mo   1:15.86  326     36.91 
6. Siobhan HARRISON 14/10/99 Warrington W   1:17.31  308     37.48 
7. Polly HOLDEN 14/08/99 Nantwich   1:18.86  290     38.38 
8. Anya RICHARDSON 28/08/99 Warrington W   1:22.05  257     39.61 
EVENT 604 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 11 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma DUFF 18/05/98 Crewe Flyers   1:07.05  472     32.85 
2. Hannah CHUBB 31/03/98 Birkenhead   1:08.33  446     33.24 
3. Olivia HOGG 14/05/98 Wirral Metro   1:08.57  441     33.35 
4. Rosie MOORE 27/08/98 Wirral Metro   1:10.16  412     33.88 
5. Laura BUCKLEY 01/05/98 Warrington W   1:10.75  402     34.33 
6. Jessica FEELY 11/05/98 Co Chester   1:10.80  401     34.18 
7. Toni BRUCE 28/10/98 Stockport Mo   1:11.35  392     35.00 
8. Katharine HUGHES 08/02/99 Satellite   1:12.19  378     34.70 
EVENT 605 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jessica JERVIS 24/04/97 Hoylake   1:04.97  519     31.79 
2. Bethany YOUNG 30/11/97 Warrington W   1:05.17  514     31.81 
3. Ellie BAGSHAW 25/02/98 Stockport Mo   1:06.02  494     32.13 
4. Ashleigh WRENCH 27/07/97 Warrington W   1:06.34  487     32.47 
5. Laura MULLANY 01/06/97 Stockport Mo   1:06.42  485     32.23 
6. Florence THWAITES-MILE26/03/98 Stockport Mo   1:06.99  473     32.52 
7. Sara HUSSEY 11/06/97 Co Chester   1:07.24  468     32.77 
8. Kate ROODHOUSE 12/09/97 Stockport Mo   1:07.48  463     33.26 
EVENT 606 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alexandra RIACH 02/04/96 Stockport Mo   1:00.25  650     29.52 
2. Lydia HITCHELL 08/11/96 Wirral Metro   1:01.85  601     30.38 
3. Phoebe GINNELLY 17/02/97 Wirral Metro   1:02.17  592     30.76 
4. Leah EVANS 23/08/96 Warrington W   1:02.18  592     30.33 
5. Isabella CENTELEGHE 01/05/96 Satellite   1:03.45  557     30.63 
6. Lillie TEW-WEAVER 30/11/96 Stockport Mo   1:03.71  550     31.07 
7. Sophie ARMSTRONG 16/07/96 Co Chester   1:04.10  540     30.93 
8. Hannah WALLIS 04/04/96 Warrington W   1:04.39  533     31.07 
EVENT 607 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jessica GALLIMORE 26/09/95 Winsford     58.91  696     28.25 
2. Nicola BALL 27/01/96 Co Chester   1:01.70  606     30.12 
3. Catherine PARKER 04/08/95 Warrington W   1:01.73  605     30.21 
4. Katie BENNETT 18/08/95 Satellite   1:02.27  589     30.21 
5. Caitlin MCNICHOLAS 13/06/95 Warrington W   1:02.43  585     30.35 
6. Alice MELLING 03/02/96 Wirral Metro   1:02.85  573     30.88 
7. Kimberley ROBINSON 18/05/95 Stockport Mo   1:02.93  571     30.40 
8. Aimee HARVEY 11/12/95 Warrington W   1:04.25  536     31.08 
EVENT 608 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Ambah SIMPSON 09/02/95 Stockport Mo   1:01.55  610     29.61 
2. Laura MCNERLIN 13/06/94 Wirral Metro   1:02.93  571     30.96 
3. Danielle ROWLAND 06/12/94 Bebington   1:04.64  527     31.12 
4. Joanna WATERMAN 26/04/94 Winsford   1:04.85  522     31.76 
5. Charlotte CARTER 25/02/95 Winsford   1:05.36  509     31.74 
6. Eleanor RICHES 17/01/95 Satellite   1:06.48  484     31.79 
7. Rebecca COY 30/12/94 Warrington W   1:07.87  455     32.90 
EVENT 609 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alice MORGAN 04/05/93 Stockport Mo   1:00.61  639     29.59 
2. Sophie LONG 09/11/93 Warrington W   1.02.06  
3. Clare RIDLER 05/11/93 Satellite   1:02.40  585     29.86 
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4. Katherine STEPHENSON 10/09/93Warrington W   1:03.49  556     31.28 
5. Laura DEAN 23/05/93 Satellite   1:03.56  554     30.31 
6. Louisa ZOLKIEWSKI 04/06/93 Trafford Met   1:04.81  522     30.47 
7. Megan FRIEL 15/02/94 Dane Valley   1:07.44  464     30.85 
8. Helen PAXTON 24/03/94 Alsager   1:08.22  448     32.45 
EVENT 610 FINAL OF EVENT 601 Girls Open 100m Freestyle           
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Alice BAILEY 07/06/94 Satellite     57.75  739     29.01 
2. Megan COPPACK 29/03/95 Wirral Metro     58.39    28.17  
3. Abbie HENDERSON 30/04/92 Stockport Mo     59.26  683     28.03 
3. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 28/05/94 Winsford     59.26    29.00 
5. Sarah GODDARD 11/04/93 Stockport Mo     59.99    28.99 
6. Rebecca PYE 05/02/95 Warrington W  1.00.74    29.12 
7. Lucy DOHERTY 08/03/96 Co Chester  1.01.78    29.95  
8. Alice LITTLE 30/06/92 Co Chester  1:02.04  596     28.17 
EVENT 611 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys 11 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Oliver HOUGHTON 24/07/98 Warrington W   1:09.17  377     33.56 
2. Jacob WASS 12/06/98 Warrington W   1:16.18  282     37.04 
3. Frazer RIACH 26/09/98 Stockport Mo   1:19.85  245     39.97 
4. Daniel MEARS 12/06/98 Crewe Flyers   1:20.17  242     38.39 
5. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Warrington W   1:20.83  236     40.27 
6. Scott HELSBY 27/05/98 Stockport Mo   1:22.02  226     40.27 
7. Samuel GOLDRICK 09/12/98 Stockport Mo   1:24.98  203     42.06 
 George FROST 05/08/98 Satellite  DQ T-1L     
EVENT 612 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. David RICHARDSON 01/11/97 Warrington W   1:08.80  383     34.23 
2. Rory HEYWOOD 21/04/97 Satellite   1:11.56  340     34.51 
3. Bradley HARRISON 25/11/97 Warrington W   1:12.67  325     35.43 
4. James ROSS 12/09/97 Warrington W   1:13.01  320     35.60 
5. Alex SLATER 07/07/97 Co Chester   1:14.80  298     34.91 
6. Nathan WINSTANLEY 08/12/97 Stockport Mo   1:16.30  281     37.37 
7. Kieran FLETCHER 27/10/97 Stockport Mo   1:16.80  275     37.41 
8. Tim MAINWARING 08/04/97 Warrington W   1:17.14  271     36.41 
EVENT 613 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Lewis ROBINSON 13/03/97 Stockport Mo   1:04.66  461     32.08 
2. Benjamin CLEAVELEY 17/11/96 Satellite   1:04.69  460     31.79 
3. Oliver SIMPSON 02/11/96 Stockport Mo   1:07.55  404     32.58 
4. Ewan MILLER 08/04/96 Warrington W   1:09.53  371     33.61 
5. Harry PICKERING 24/03/97 Wirral Metro   1:10.31  359     34.66 
6. James EDWARDS 27/01/97 Stockport Mo   1:11.23  345     34.56 
7. Connor GRAYSON 05/01/97 Crewe Flyers   1:11.34  343     34.48 
8. Joseph HARPER 15/08/96 Dane Valley   1:12.53  327     35.77 
EVENT 614 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Adam FROST 02/04/95 Satellite   1:05.29  448     32.53 
2. Alexander LAW 15/01/96 Northwich   1:05.78  438     32.65 
3. Charlie HART 11/03/96 Wirral Metro   1:06.80  418     32.56 
4. James SHANLEY 28/02/96 Winsford   1:07.49  405     33.17 
5. Luke MCENANEY 03/01/96 Dane Valley   1:09.07  378     33.38 
6. Scott COUTTS 19/07/95 Dane Valley   1:10.77  352     34.76 
 Peter WOOLDRIDGE 21/07/95 Altrincham  DNC     
EVENT 615 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. William SLATER 29/09/94 Co Chester   1:02.89  501     30.54 
2. Luke WOOLSTENCROFT20/01/95 Stockport Mo   1:02.97  499     30.84 
3. Samuel PICKFORD 26/10/94 Alsager   1:03.59  485     30.76 
4. Daniel WASS 25/08/94 Warrington W   1:04.99  454     31.77 
5. Joseph BRIGGS 12/06/94 Marple   1:06.61  422     31.74 
6. Jonathon RICHARDS 02/07/94 Wirral Metro   1:06.86  417     31.86 
7. Robert BAILEY 14/03/95 Stockport Mo   1:08.02  396     32.42 
EVENT 616 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Martin PONG 12/06/93 Stockport Mo   1:03.03  498     30.48 
2. Robert MORRIS 15/09/93 Crewe Flyers   1:03.43  488     31.38 
3. Michael EASTWOOD 14/08/93 Crewe Flyers   1:12.43  328     33.71 
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EVENT 617 FINAL OF EVENT 602 Boys Open 100m Backstroke           
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. William WARBURTON 25/10/90 Halton     58.44  624     28.67 
2. Daniel HUSSEY 26/04/95 Co Chester     59.74  585     29.43 
3. Jack HEPBURN 24/08/92 Stockport Mo   1:00.12  574     29.12 
4. Johnathan LOWE 30/07/94 Satellite   1:00.98  550     29.74 
5. Ciaran BEARD-JONES 17/07/95 Stockport Mo   1:01.64  532     30.15 
6. Michael ALMOND 04/06/92 Winsford   1:02.89  501     30.91 
6. Michael ROSS 30/12/95 Warrington W   1:02.89    30.95 
EVENT 618 Womens 10/12 Yrs 200m Free.Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Wirral Metro A       Wirral Metro   2:07.11       31.88  1:02.87  1:35.09 
2. Warriors of Warrington       Warrington W   2:07.37       30.66  1:04.83  1:36.76 
3. Chester A       Co Chester   2:08.81       31.59  1:03.88  1:36.22 
4. Satellites A       Satellite   2:10.31       31.14  1:02.79  1:36.25 
5. Wirral Metro B       Wirral Metro   2:14.75       35.01  1:08.66  1:42.39 
6. Winsford 10/12 Winsford   2:15.61       32.49  1:07.74  1:41.65 
7. Chester B       Co Chester   2:17.26       33.45  1:07.99  1:42.82 
8. Satellites B       Satellite   2:18.61       34.83  1:08.22  1:43.35 
9. Northwich A       Northwich   2:20.32       33.73  1:08.44  1:45.97 
EVENT 619 Womens 13/14 Yrs 200m Free.Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Wirral Metro A       Wirral Metro   1:54.62       29.27    56.14  1:25.55 
2. Chester A       Co Chester   1:55.32       28.80    56.75  1:26.42 
3. Warriors of Warrington       Warrington W   1:55.78       29.09    58.22  1:27.13 
4. Satellites       Satellite   1:59.57       29.51  1:00.38  1:30.02 
5. Winsford 13/14 Winsford   2:00.01       28.17  1:00.24  1:30.53 
6. Wirral Metro B       Wirral Metro   2:00.62       29.76    59.05  1:30.17 
7. Alsager SC       Alsager   2:03.31       31.20  1:02.22  1:33.17 
8. Chester B       Co Chester   2:03.54       30.87  1:02.02  1:32.51 
9. Dane Valley ASC       Dane Valley   2:03.97       30.22  1:01.24  1:33.97 
10. Northwich A       Northwich   2:08.17       31.48  1:06.04  1:37.59 
EVENT 620 Womens 15/16 Yrs 200m Free.Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Satellites       Satellite   1:54.35       27.70    56.24  1:24.87 
2. Warriors of Warrington       Warrington W   1:56.57       28.53    59.68  1:28.82 
3. Winsford 15/16 Winsford   1:57.45       29.69    59.94  1:30.27 
4. Chester A       Co Chester   2:04.42       29.37  1:00.96  1:32.21 
5. Northwich A       Northwich   2:05.13       31.03  1:00.41  1:33.69 
 Halton SC       Halton  DNC    
 


